

30

WP-5507-2026

Present: Mr. V. Chetan Susheel, Advocate represented
Mr. M.R.K. Chakravarthy, Advocate for
petitioners.

Mr. T.B.L. Murthy, Advocate represented
Mr.B. Suryanarayana Kumar, Advocate for 2nd
respondent.

Learned counsel for 2nd respondent submits that counter
affidavit was filed, but it has been returned due to certain objections.
He submits that needful shall be done within one week.

At his request, adjourned to 24.03.2026.

Interim order granted earlier to continue till next date of
hearing.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 18.03.2026
ANS