

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.5507 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
6.	18.06.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> Learned counsel for respondent-bank sought time and the bank authorities may file a detailed counter answering the contention raised in the representation dated 23.04.2026 as to charging of penal interest on NPA with reference to RBI guidelines, if any. List the matter on 07.07.2026. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till then. <u>DEV, J</u> <u>AHHS, J</u> ARR	

--	--	--	--